alteration in the Memorandum and Article of 
Association of the company to reflect increase in 
authorized share capital of the company as follows:

Proposed amended clause V of the  
	 Memorandum of Association:

V.	 The Capital of the Company is Rs. 
750,000,000 (Rupees seven hundred fifty 
million) divided into 75,000,000 ordinary 
shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Company shall 
have powers to increase, reduce or reorganize 
the capital of the Company and divide shares 
in the capital, for the time being, into several 
classes, in accordance with the provisions of 
the Companies Act 2017.

Proposed amended Article 3 of the Articles 	
	 of Association:

3. 	The share capital of the company is Rs. 
750,000,000 (Rupees seven hundred fifty 
million) divided into 75,000,000 ordinary 
shares of Rs. 10/- each.

4.	 Direct / Indirect Interest of Directors/Sponsors

The Directors / Sponsors have no direct / indirect 
interest in the increase of authorized share capital 
and alteration in memorandum and article of